Notice of meeting to Adjourn Board of Review to Later Date

Village of North Prairie, Waukesha County

Board of Review will meet on the 10th day of May, 2018 at 6:55 p.m. at 130 N. Harrison Street North Prairie, WI, 53153 for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the forty-five day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Sec. 70.47(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, the Board of Review will adjourn until June 7, 2018 at 6:00 p.m.

Notice is hereby given this 30th day of April, 2018 by:

Rhoda Bagley Village North Prairie Clerk

Publish this notice as a Class I notice in a newspaper. Also post this notice in at least three public places in the village. Also post this notice on the door of the village hall. (All three types of notice are required pursuant to Sec.70.47(2) of Wisconsin Statutes.)